SUBMITTED BY: Chris Gibb	(✔)	DATE 05/18/10
APPROVED BY:		
Building Administrator	()	
Superintendent Karen Fische	r Gray ()	
Mary Larson	(✔)	05/19/10

Parkrose School District #3 Agenda

Item	
#	

TOPIC: Resolution to approve and appropriate a grant awarded to Parkrose School District by Portland State University in the amount of \$52,719.

PURPOSE OF AGENDA ITEM: [Why are you asking for Board review]:							
Information □	Policy Change	☐ Action	Approval XX	Presentation/Special Request			
BACKGROUND:	Attachments:	Y	N	LIST:			

RATIONALE/DISCUSSION:

Parkrose School District has been awarded a grant under the Oregon Math-Science Partnership Grant.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

Expenditures	11 2000	<u>Current</u> \$ 240,072	<u>Change</u> \$ 52,719	<u>New</u> \$ 292,791
Revenues	11 8000	\$ 363,506	\$ 52,719	\$ 416,225

RELATION TO GOALS:

This grant will be used to advance student-centered learning models for math and science at the K-5 level. Also to provide teacher professional development for the implementation of Oregon's new math and science standards and programming that leads to the awarding of the Oregon high school diploma.

ACTION REQUESTED:

Resolution to approve and appropriate a grant received from Portland State University to Parkrose School District for the 2009-10 and 2010-11 school years.